

Terms & Conditions: Séamus the Elf's Tralee Christmas Adventure

- 1. **Promoter**: The promoter is Tralee Chamber Alliance.
- 2. **Eligibility**: The competition is open to residents of the Republic of Ireland, except employees of Tralee Chamber Alliance, Cara Credit Union, and their close relatives, as well as anyone otherwise connected with the organisation or judging of the competition.
- 3. **Entry Fee**: There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 4. **How to Enter**: Participants must collect five stamps from participating Tralee Chamber Member locations and submit their completed entry form as instructed.
- 5. **Prize**: The prize is a €1,000 Corcoran's Furniture & Carpet gift voucher. The prize is as stated and cannot be exchanged for cash or other alternatives. The prize is not transferable.
- 6. **Closing Date**: Entries must be submitted by 5:00 PM on December 24th, 2024. Entries received after this date will not be considered.
- 7. **Responsibility**: Tralee Chamber Alliance accepts no responsibility for entries not received for any reason.
- 8. **Changes or Cancellation**: The promoter reserves the right to cancel or amend the competition and these terms and conditions without notice. Any changes will be communicated to entrants as soon as possible by the promoter.
- 9. **Accuracy of Prize Details**: The promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details provided by any third party connected with this competition.
- 10. Winner Selection: A winner will be selected at random from all valid entries received.
- 11. **Notification**: The winner will be notified by email and/or phone within 7 days of the closing date. If the winner cannot be contacted or fails to claim the prize within 14 days, the promoter reserves the right to withdraw the prize and select an alternative winner.
- 12. **Publicity**: By entering the competition, the winner agrees to the use of their name and likeness in promotional material.
- 13. **Data Protection**: Personal data will be used solely for the purpose of administering this competition, in accordance with applicable data protection laws. It will not be shared with third parties without consent.
- 14. **Acceptance of Terms**: Entry into the competition constitutes acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 15. **Social Media**: This competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, Instagram, or any other social network. Entrants are providing their information to Tralee Chamber Alliance and not to any other party.
- 16. **Privacy Policy**: Information provided will be used in line with Tralee Chamber Alliance's Privacy Policy, which can be found at [insert link].











